Omit RVR when it is not reported. 

RVR Group Phraseology 

Examples of RVR Group Phraseology 

R16/M0600FT “Runway one six RVR less than six hundred” 

R17L/2400V3000FT “Runway one seven left RVR variable two thousand four hundred to three thousand” 

R28L/3500FT “Runway two eight left RVR three thousand five hundred”  

R35R/P6000FT “Runway three five right RVR more than six thousand” 

Knowledge Check E 

REVIEW what you have learned so far about decoding RVR group on a METAR/SPECI report and phraseology. 
ANSWER the questions listed below. 

In this example of an RVR group format, what does the “V” represent?

[...]

exercise or phraseology for METAR/SPECI visibility and RVR groups. 

Visibility or  
RVR GROUPS 

DECODED 

1. 4SM 
“Visibility four” 

2. 10SM 
“Visibility one zero” 

3. M 1/4 SM 
“Visibility less than one quarter” 

4. 1 1/2 SM 
“Visibility one and one half” 

5. R17/4500FT 
“Runway one seven, RVR four thousand five hundred” 

6. R26R/2400FT 
“Runway two six right, RVR two thousand four hundred” 

7. R18/2000V3000FT 
“Runway one eight, RVR variable two thousand to three thousand” 

8. R35C/M0600V1500FT 
“Runway three five center, RVR variable less than six hundred to one 
thousand five hundred” 

FACILITATOR INSTRUCTIONS DELIVERY METHOD